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TRANSFERS

CHAPTER 84
(H. B. No. 197—Committee on Appropriations)

AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
An Act to Transfer the Sum of $25,000.00 From the Fund Appropriated
to the North Dakota Agricultural College for Equipment to Said
College's Fund for Maintenance.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota :

§ 1. The Auditor and Treasurer of the State of North Da
kota are hereby authorized and directed to transfer the sum of
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) from the fund appro
priated by the Nineteenth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota
to the North Dakota Agricultural College for electric light equip
ment to the fund appropriated for Maintenance, for said College,
and when so transferred the same may be by said College used for
Maintenance.

§ 2. Emergency.] This is hereby declared to be an emer
gency measure and shall be in full force and effect from and after
its passage and approval.

Approved February 28, 1927.

CHAPTER 85
(H. B. No. 363—Watt)

TRANSFER $100,000 SPECIAL BRIDGE FUND
An Act Transferring the Sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars
($100,000.00) From the Special Bridge Fund Provided by Subdivision
(C) of Section 2976tl5 of the Supplement to the Compiled Laws of
North Dakota for 1913, to the General Fund of the State.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota :

§ 1. That the sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,-
000.00) is hereby transferred from the special bridge fund existing
under the provisions of Subdivision (C) of Section 2976U5 of the
Supplement to the Compiled Laws of North Dakota for 191 3, to
the general fund of the State; there now being in such special fund
more than said amount in excess of all sums appropriated for spe
cial bridge projects therefrom.

Approved March 1, 1927.
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CHAPTER 86
(S. B. No. 26—Committee on Appropriations)

SECURITIES COMMISSION FEES
An Act to Transfer to the General Fund in the State Treasury the
Balance on Hand July 1, 1927, in the Special Fund Accruing from
Fees Collected by the State Securities Commission Under the Pro
visions of Section 22 of Chapter 182, Session Laws of 1923, the Same
Being Section 5235a22 of the Supplement to the 1913 Compiled Laws
of North Dakota, 1913-1925.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota :

§ 1. That the balance on hand July i, 1927, in the special
fund accruing from fees collected by the State Securities Com
mission under the provisions of Section 22 of Chapter 182, Session
Laws 1923, the same being Section 5235a22 of the Supplement to
the 1913 Compiled Laws of North Dakota, 1913-1925, is hereby
transferred to and made a part of the general fund in said State
Treasury.
Approved February 23, 1927.

CHAPTER 87
(S. B. No. 28—Committee on Appropriations)

TESTERS' LICENSE FEES
An Act to Transfer to the General Fund in the State Treasury the
Balance on Hand July 1, 1927, in the Fund Accruing from Testers'
License Fees Collected and Paid into the Treasury Under the Pro
visions of Chapter 103, Session Laws 1917, the Same Being Section
2863b7 of the Supplement to the 1913 Compiled Laws of North Da
kota, 1913-1925.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota :

§ 1. That the balance on hand July 1, 1927, in the fund
accruing from testers' license fees collected and paid into the state
treasury under the provisions of Chapter 103, Session Laws 191 7,
the same being Section 2863b7 of the Supplement to the 1913 Com
piled Laws of North Dakota, 1913-1925, is hereby transferred to
and made a part of the general fund in said state treasury.

Approved February 19, 1927.
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